
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
-. 

G R E G  A B B O T T  

March 28, 2007 

Mr. Robert R. Ray 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Longview 
P.O. Box 1952 
Longview, Texas 75606 

Re: Request for repoi? 11umber 07-41 35 

Dear Mr. Ray: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID?# 277788. 

After revieiving your argumeilts and the submitted infor~nation, n7e have detem~irled that 
your request docs not present a novel or coiiiplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claiin that the infol-niation marked as "552.108" may be 
withheld from the requestor pursuant to sectioii 552.108(a)(l) oftlie Governlent Code. We 
have co~lsidered your arguments and the infonnatioil and have deteruiined that in accordauce 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the information marked as "552.108." We 
agree you  nus st withhold the marked Texas motor vehicle information in accordance with 
sectioi~ 552.130 of the Govenment Code. Also, the social security llumber is confideiltial 
under section 552.147 of the Government Code. 

For moi-e inforiiiation oil the cited exception, as \veil as infom~ation on the rights and 
obligatioils of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer 10 open government 
iiifomiation contained 011 the Office of'rhe i\ttorney Ge~lerai websire at \\:\?.\t..oae.state.tx.tls. 
Yo11 may also contact our Ope11 Govemnlent liotliiie at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

cc: John Alldredge 
3 103 Cook Laue 
Longvlew, Texas 75604 
(\\.lo enclosures) 


